
 

 

DATE:  22 June 2021            Enquiries: Lihle Ndlangamandla 

Email:  lihleSCM@dbsa.org                                                           Tel:   011 313 3518 

 

                          Tender Numbers: RFP159/2021 

RFP159/2021: Development of the Bojanala Special Economic Zone (SEZ) Master Plan 

 
ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP159/2021 
 
 
The Tender document issued to you via DBSA Website and e-Tender Portal on 11 June 2021 has 

the following amendments. 

 
 
The tender document issued excluded some of the following information. This addendum 01 therefore 

provides corrected information that replaces and supersedes that as initially provided in the tender 

document. 

 
(F.3.11.5) Stage 1: Responsiveness 
 
The Tenderer should be able to provide all the relevant information required in the Supplier 
Information Form (SIF) which will include but not limited to; 
 
A. Tenderers who do not adhere to those criteria listed a PRE-QUALIFIER, will be disqualified 

immediately. 

 

Responsiveness Criteria  
Prequalifying 

Criteria 

Applicable 
to this 
Tender 
(Y/N) 

1 

Adherence to submitting Tender as a two-folder tender. 

Folder 1 Functionality and returnable submission separate from 

Folder 2 Pricing proposal submission 

Pre-Qualifier Y 

mailto:lihleSCM@dbsa.org
mailto:lihleSCM@dbsa.org


2 
 

 

2 
Attendance Register of the Compulsory Briefing Session attended by the 
Tenderer. 

Pre-Qualifier N 

3 
Proof of Registration of the Key Experts by a recognized professional registering 

body / institution in line with the Tender Data 
Pre-Qualifier Y 

4 

In terms of the DBSA Transformation Imperative Targets, the DBSA will consider 

companies that are EME’s and QSE’s with a minimum B-BBEE status of Level 2 

who will contribute to meaningful B-BBEE initiatives as part of the tender process 

Pre-Qualifier Y 

5 

The successful Tenderer, if not itself an EME or QSE with a minimum B-BBEE 

status level 2, as per Section 4(1)(a) and (b) of the PPR 2017, must subcontract 

a minimum of 30% of the value of the contract to the following category referred 

to in Section 4(1)(c) of the PPR 2017: 

(i). an EME or QSE which is at least 51% owned by black people. 

Pre-Qualifier Y 

 
 

B. Tenderers who do not adhere to the indicated response time for clarifications requested by 

the Employer will be deemed to be non-responsive and their submissions will not be 

evaluated further. 

 

Responsiveness Criteria  
Clarification 

Time 
Applicable to this 

Tender (Y/N) 

1 Standard conditions of tender as required. 48 hours Y 

2 Returnable documents completed and signed. 48 hours Y 

3 

Submission of Proof of Registration with National Treasury Central 

Supplier Database (CSD) Summary Report or A Valid and Active Tax 

Compliance Status Pin issued by SARS for Tax Compliance Status 

Verification:                                                                                                                                          

N.B - Bidder must be fully registered & tax compliant in order to do 

business with the DBSA. 

48 hours Y 

4 A valid and active Tax Compliance Status Pin issued by SARS. 48 hours Y 

5 Valid original/ certified letter of good standing (COIDA). 48 hours Y 

6 Professional Indemnity Insurance (not less than R5 million) 48 hours Y 

 

Only those Bidders which satisfy all of the Pre-Qualifying Criteria will be eligible to participate in 

the Tendering Process further.  Bids which do not satisfy all of the Pre-Qualifying Criteria will not 

be evaluated further. 

 

 



3 
 

 

             
________________       
Mpumi Tjikane 

Head: SCM Lending 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. 
RFP159/2021 
 
 
Acknowledgement of Receipt 
 
 I (Name)…………………………………………………………hereby acknowledge the existence of 

addendum No 1 of RFP159/2021 on behalf of 

(CompanyName)…………………………………………………………………………………… 

 
 
_____________________      _____________________ 
Signature.        Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


